Deerfield Township Name the Snowplow Contest Rules

- 1. Contest runs November 8, 2024, from 12:00 am through 11:59 PM, November 25, 2024.
- 2. Names submitted should be under 20 characters.
- 3. Names should be appropriate and cannot contain profanity or inappropriate language.
- 4. Participants must be residents of Deerfield Township. Non-resident submissions will be disregarded.
- 5. Submitted names cannot be an individual's name.
- 6. The name submitted should be a name that is created by the submitter, and not otherwise owned or trademarked by another entity, such as a movie, TV, or person's name, or reference to an existing company.
- 7. By submitting a snowplow name, you grant Deerfield Township all rights to use/display/publish the name you submit to the Snowplow Naming Contest for promotional purposes.
- 8. If the same name is submitted by multiple participants, the entry that came in first will be the one considered.
- 9. Submissions must have Submitters name, address, email address, phone number, and Township residency status.
- A hard copy of the submission form can be picked up at the Deerfield Township Administrative Office located at 4900 Parkway Dr, Suite 150, Deerfield Township, Ohio 45040. Hard copy submissions must be received by the Township office no later than November 17, 2023, at 12:00 pm.
- 11. The winner will be chosen by a panel of judges consisting of Township trustees and staff.
- 12. Winner will be notified by email or phone by 11/27/24.
- 13. Winning submission will receive a certificate of recognition and be acknowledged on the website and social media platforms.